Philippine Normal University

ACCOUNTING OFFICE
Schedule of Fees

Institute of Teaching and Learning

PWEBBS 200.00 200.00 200.00
SUBTOTAL 1,450.00 950.00 950.00

Certified Correct:

RONNIE B. PAGAL
Accountant IV
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ACCOUNTING OFFICE
Schedule of Fees

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS

BACCALAUREATE I1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year

Note: Qualified students under RA 10931 are entitled to avail Free Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees

35.00
750.00
200.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
100.00
100.00

75.00

75.00

50.00
150.00

35.00
750.00
200.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
100.00
100.00

75.00

75.00

50.00
150.00

35.00
750.00
200.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
100.00
100.00

75.00

75.00

50.00
150.00
75.00 75.00
400.00

1,950.00 1,950.00 2,350.00

Certified Correct:

RONNIE B. PAGAL
Accountant IV
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Philippine Normal University
ACCOUNTING OFFICE
Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for Filipino Student

Schedule of Fees for Online Education Course
ONLINE CTP/TESOL by CFLEX and e-PNU
Term 3 AY 2020-2021 to Term 2 AY 2021-2022

m

Other Fees

Certified Correct:

RONNIE B. PAGAL
Accountant IV
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Philippine Normal University
ACCOUNTING OFFICE
Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for Filipino Student

Schedule of Fees for Online Education Course
ONLINE MASTER OF ARTS PROGRAM by CFLEX and e-PNU
Term 3 AY 2020-2021 to Term 2 AY 2021-2022

m

Other Fees

Certified Correct:

RONNIE B. PAGAL
Accountant IV
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Philippine Normal University
ACCOUNTING OFFICE
Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for Filipino Student

Schedule of Fees for Online Education Course
ONLINE DOCTORATE PROGRAM by CFLEX and e-PNU
Term 3 AY 2020-2021 to Term 2 AY 2021-2022

m

Other Fees

Certified Correct:

RONNIE B. PAGAL
Accountant IV



Philippine Normal University
ACCOUNTING OFFICE

Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for Filipino Student
As per BOR Resolution No. U-1253, s. 2013

Term 6/Sem 5

Term 1/Sem 1 Term 2/Sem 2 |Term 3/Summer| Term 4/Sem 3 | Term 5/Sem 4 Teriin 7/Sem 6 Term 8/

(Yunits) (9 units)

Fees Term 4

(12 llllitS) Summer Disertation Sem 1’ 2’ 3

Writing

TS W) E R S N
iy st Comprer i 7o |t | tomn| toman] rssooo] rwmomo| o] |
Student Council 30.00 30.00 3000 3000  3000{ 3000 |
Normal Lights/PNU Journal 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00|  200.00| 20000 [
PWEBSS 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00|  200.00| 20000 [
150.00 150.00 150.00 15000 15000 15000 |

500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
15,000.00| 15,000.00| 15,000.00 15,000.00 1 15,000.00| 15,000.00

O

Development Fee

Research Supervision Fee

10,000.00/

Continuing Fee semester

Oral Defense
Subtotal
Total Cost

45,000.00
45,000.00
212,260.00

25,110.00 23,460.00| 23,460.00 23,460.00| 23,460.00| 38,310.00 10,000.00



Philippine Normal University
ACCOUNTING OFFICE

Dissertation/Thesis/Special Project

Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees for Filipino Student

1st Sem/Term 1st Sem/Term
errective ZulsZ- | Dissertation 1 Thesis Writng 1 €rTective ZUlZ- | pissertation 2 Thesis Writing 2
Present Present
Tuition Fee 19,700.00 8,540.00 Tuition Fee 11,540.00 7,480.00
Registration 220.00 220.00 Registration 220.00 220.00
Medical/Dental 220.00 220.00 Medical/Dental 220.00 220.00
Cultural 110.00 110.00 Cultural 110.00 110.00
Library 880.00 440.00 Library 880.00 440.00
Student Council 30.00 30.00 Student Council 30.00 30.00
PWEBBS 200.00 200.00 PWEBBS 200.00 200.00
Research Sup. Research Sup.
Authenticity Fee 1,500.00 1,000.00 Authenticity Fee 1,500.00 1,000.00
Normal Lights 200.00 200.00 Normal Lights 200.00 200.00
Online Commons 100.00 100.00 Online Commons 100.00 100.00
Sub -Total 23,160.00 11,060.00 Sub -Total 15,000.00 10,000.00
Continuing Fee Continuing Fee
Tuition Fee ( 6,500.00 2,780.004 i Tuition Fee 6,500.00 2,780.00
Library ~<880.00 440.004 Library 880.00 440.004
PWEBBS / 200.00 |] 2oo.oof {Pwesss 200.00 200.00
Authenticity Fee / 500.00 250.00 4 Authenticity Fee 5‘00.00 250.00
Normal Lights \ 200.00r 200.00 MNormal Lights 200.00 200.00
Online Commons \,_lOD.OQ : 100.00 |Online Commons 100.00 100.00
Total "~ 8,330.007)) 3,970.00 Total 8,380.00 3,970.00
<o .
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Philippine Normal University

ACCOUNTING OFFICE
Manila

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS
BOR RESOLUTION NO. U-1789, S. 2012.
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Certified Correct:

RONNIE B. PAGAL
Accountant IV
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